FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Intellistrobe Safety Systems, LLC	Name: David Emerson	
Execution Date(s): July 6, 2009	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 yes 🗓 no	_ 	
	Street Address: 2095 Union Chapel Road	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
■ Assignment □ Merger	City: Nixa	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Missouri (MO)	
☐ Execution Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:United StatesZIP:65714	
Other	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,094,149	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
document should be mailed:		
Name:JONATHAN A. BAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: ATTORNEY AT LAW	Enclosed None required (recovered interest and offention bible)	
333 Park Central E., Ste. 314	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Springfield</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7856	
State: Missouri (MO) ZIP 65806	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (417) 873-9100	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (417) 873-9546	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: <u>ib@ionbay.com</u>		
9. Signature:	0 00	
Yourthan Day	35,064 8-17-09	
Signature ✓	Registration No. Date	
Jonathan A. Bay		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDED: 08/17/2009

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Intellistrobe Safety Systems, LLC, hereafter referred to as patent holder, has the right, title and interest in United States Patent, Number 6,094,149, which was assigned to it by Joseph Wilson and David Emerson;

WHEREAS, David Emerson hereafter referred to as "assignee" was the co-inventor of said patent and assigned his rights in the patent to Intellistrobe Safety Systems, LLC;

WHEREAS, David Emerson is now desirous of re-acquiring the right, title and interest which was assigned to Intellistrobe;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the release of all claims against Intellistrobe Safety Systems, LLC, and other good and valuable consideration, Intellistrobe Safety Systems, LLC, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the rights, title, and interest to said patent which Intellistrobe Safety Systems, LLC possesses.

	_
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave executed this document this $\underline{6^{\frac{\pi}{2}}}$ day
of <u>Tyy</u> , 2009.	Intellistrobe Safety Systems, LLC, by its Duly-Authorized Representative,
	Print Name: Denvi's E. Hi Itun
and the second of the second o	Title: President + C.E.O.
Subscribed and sworn to befo	re me this <u>6</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2009
	Olyce Drewel Notary Public
My commission expires:	"NOTARY SEAL" Alyce Drewei, Notary Public Greene County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 1/12/2012

PATENT REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0109